FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 14/2005

OF 23RD FEBRUARY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK |Weighted
SIN|A. QUALIFIED BIDS [M/A NO|[R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE |AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME [Average

1[INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0702862 4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI 133.1000 150,231.44 150,231.44 |IMPORTATION OF 95 MT GSM PE LAMINATED BOARD IN REELS FOR |STD. CHART. 0.2173

2|ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD |MF0694753 RC181761|290 IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 133.0000 20,660.00 170,891.44 |3000KG OF TERMAMYL 120L ACB 0.0299

3|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0660078 1459246, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS. 133.0000 18,396.00 189,287.44 [15,750 KGS OF LAID LEDGER PAPER IN SHEETS (NEW). EQUITY 0.0266

4|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0660079 1459246, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS. 133.0000 48,000.00 237,287.44 50,000 KGS OF PAPERBOARD 2/S MATT COATED ART SHEETS. EQUITY 0.0694

5|CHANCHANGI AIRLINES NIG LTD AA1416653 237627|PLOT A5 & 6 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA 133.0000 50,000.00 287,287.44 |PAYMENT FOR NOSE LANDING GEAR REPAIR AND PERMANENT STRUTB 0.0723

6|CONSUMER ELECTRONIC LIMITED MF 0578146 RC 458,790(17/19 OSHOPEY LAZA, ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 36,500.00 323,787.44 [PAYMENT FOR USED COMPUTER SYSTEM DESKTOP. STD. CHART. 0.0527

7|CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659384 372774|NO 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SU 133.0000 10,400.00 334,187.44 (440,000 SET OF PREFORM BOTTLE. EQUITY 0.0150

8|DIGITAL MEDIA LIMITED MF0613337 423369|30,ADEKUNLE AKALA STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 133.0000 662,500.00 996,687.44 |INJECTION MACHINE FOR DVD AND VCD MANUFACTURING FBN 0.9574

9|DUEMAN CHEMICALS LTD MF0714406 RC48457|KM 5 NKPOR - UMUOJI ROAD. UMUQJI,IDEMILI-NORTH , Al 133.0000 11,800.00 1,008,487.44 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES - CONTINOUS BEAD( SAND) MILL DBL 0.0171
10|DYNATRAC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549795 288127(3, OLUWOLE FADOJUTIMI STREET, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTA 133.0000 23,058.00 1,031,545.44 [AMMONIUM NITRATE ORANGE LABEL. EQUITY 0.0333
11|ELDORADO NIGERIA LTD. MF0771211 6267|27, HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 36,967.50 1,068,512.94 |6 UNITS, COMPLETE BPW AXLE FOR TRAILERS FBN 0.0534
12|EMANEFE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0655466 RC 383 774|142/146 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESS-WAY , LAGOS 133.0000 63,360.00 1,131,872.94 | INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK MAGNUM 0.0916
13|FEMEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660614 61797|21, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.0000 21,810.00 1,153,682.94 |PRINTED (MILO / FLOWERS) PAPER CUPS FOR PROMOTIONAL / HOU|EQUITY 0.0315
14[HUJA-HUJA NIG LTD MF0705062 RC117491|17 WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 17,916.00 1,171,598.94 [GENERATOR SPAREPARTS AND ELECTRICAL FITTINGS CITIZENS 0.0259
15[HUJA-HUJA NIG LTD MF0705060 RC117491|17 WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 10,785.06 1,182,384.00 [MOTOR SPAREPARTS CITIZENS 0.0156
16{IDDO PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826901 3454|PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 133.0000 39,040.00 1,221,424.00 | 32MTS DOP(DIOCTYL-PHTHALATE) WEMA 0.0564
17|JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0620183 93309|PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 18,652.00 1,240,076.00 | 595CTNS OF 2PC HYPODERMIC 5ML DISPOSABLE SYRINGES WITH NWEMA 0.0270
18|K3 PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0408216 RC498864|2 ADEWUNMI ESTATE, BEHIND FIRST BANK, OREGUN ROA| 133.0000 28,000.00 1,268,076.00 |FILM EXTRUSION PLANT AND ACCESSORIES FOR PLASTIC INDUSTR|BOND 0.0405
19|LIBROD CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0068880 313302|PAKA HOLDING COMPLEX, 7 PH/ABA EXPRESSWAY NEAR 133.0000 8,730.00 1,276,806.00 [TRIETHYLENE GLYCOL GUARANTY 0.0126
20|LUCKY FIBERS NIG LTD MF0734657 87644|KM 5 ITOKIN RD, ITAMOPE VILLAGE IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000 30,385.00 1,307,191.00 [3,200KG OF PIGMENT FOR COLOURING MATTERS INTERCON. 0.0439
21|LUCKY FIBERS NIG LTD MF0734658 87644|KM 5 ITOKIN RD, ITAMOPE VILLAGE IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000 29,891.50 1,337,082.50 [4,100KG OF PIGMENT FOR COLOURING MATTERS INTERCON. 0.0432
22|NEO -REFLEX NIGERIA LTD MF0761072 RC 33513446 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI 133.0000 16,767.66 1,353,850.16 |[ROOFING ACCESSORIES ACB 0.0242
23|NEO -REFLEX NIGERIA LTD MF0761029 RC 335134[46 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI 133.0000 16,767.66 1,370,617.82 [STEEL TILES ACB 0.0242
24|0OK PLAST LIMITED MF0655910 204976|7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 210,075.00 1,580,692.82 [80 TONS OF J-170 PHOMOPOLYMER & 82.5 TONS OF JM 350 COPOLY|ACCESS 0.3036
25|PIERODEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0051660 604500|{C/O GARGO FARMS BABALE VILLAGE JOS BAUCHI ROAD 133.0000 38,776.64 1,619,469.46 || UNIT OF EGG INCUBATOR INTERCON. 0.0560
26|PINABON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0636964 RC 75352|12/14 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LACOS 133.0000 43,149.14 1,662,618.60 |IMPORTATION OF ORIGINAL KS MIS, BF AND HOLSET AUTO SPARE RFSB 0.0624
27|SIANO TRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499767 251305|NO. 52 FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 27,344.96 1,689,963.56 |[TWO CONTAINERS OF BRONCE REFLECTIVE GLASS SIZE 321 X 225 (GUARANTY 0.0395
28|TOPAZ CLINIC AA 0535664 RC 212736{12,ADENIJI STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 4,000.00 1,693,963.56 [SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0058
29|UNIKEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0799079 RC47739|20, OLD WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 663,074.00 2,357,037.56 |ETHANOL (CRUDE MATERIALS) PRUDENT 0.9582
30|VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0736636 3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 216,720.00 2,673,757.56 |POLYMERIC POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.3132
31|NANFANG MOTOR NIG LTD MF0738020 RC510226|KM38 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXP. RD, SANGO OTTA, OGUN S1 132.9700 329,475.00 2,903,232.56 |[PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLES NANFANG NF125 IN CKD COMP(STB 0.4760
32|AWEDA LASISI ADERIBIGBE AA1057499 A1104589|45 BARUWA STREET AGBOJU AMUWO LAGOS 132.9500 7,500.00 2,910,732.56 [SCHOOL FEES uTB 0.0108
33|ECLIPSE SYSTEMS INT'L LTD MF 0631061 RC348224|BLOCK 4, SHOP 27/28 2ND FLOOR, AGRIC MARKET, COKEH 132.9500 70,731.47 2,981,464.03 |[CERAMIC FLOOR TILES DBL 0.1022
34[H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194141 206111|24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 36,000.00 3,017,464.03 |DICHLORVOS 100 EC (DOOM) N.I.B 0.0520
35|JOEL OLAMUNISO AA1115912 A1573841|21 WUIKE ROAD, OFF OKPORO ROAD, PORTHARCOURT R 132.9500 13,000.00 3,030,464.03 |SCHOOL FEES TRUST 0.0188
36|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS |BA050/2003000 RC239630|231 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 1,500,000.00 4,530,464.03 |APARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPNECO 2.1668
37|0CEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0637119 LAZ118170[42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 22,492.00 4,552,956.03 |CARTONS OF WINDOW LOUVRES FRAME CITIZENS 0.0325
38|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY L1BA050/2004209 RC11306|80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT 132.9500 54,528.00 4,607,484.03 |1 NO. MAZZONE, 300MM SOAP REFINER, 1 NO. COX MODEL 341 THREECO 0.0788
39|SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267069 RC415033|60/2, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 20,823.00 4,628,307.03 |INDUTRIAL BUTTON PRESSING MACHINE ETB 0.0301
40|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472774 RC 126236|2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHQ 132.9500 173,575.00 4,801,882.03 |IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL 0.2507
41|ZANS FOODS AND BEVERAGES LTD |MF0789802 499215|PLOT 176, GBAGADA EXPRESS WAY , PHASE 1, GBAGADA| 132.9500 18,145.52 4,820,027.55 |JUICE CONCENTRATE IN DRUMS FOR BEVERAGE INDUSTRY FBN 0.0262
42|CAKASA (NIG) COM LIMITED MF0140148 14113|96 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9300 104,303.05 4,924,330.60 |1SET OF HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT INTERCON. 0.1506
43|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED _ |MF0526245 20344|BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OGUN. 132.9300 78,750.00 5,003,080.60 [3 FCL 63 MT HIGH CARBON FERRO MANGANESE UBA 0.1137
44|GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651684 507075|2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 10,260.00 5,013,340.60 |[GRANITE TILES MBC 0.0148
45|GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651677 507075|2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 8,185.00 5,021,525.60 [DOUBLE CONE BLENDER MBC 0.0118
46|GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651884 507075|2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 50,000.00 5,071,525.60 [AUTOMATIC PACKAGING MACHINE MBC 0.0722
47|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651896 505006(6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 57,510.00 5,129,035.60 [POLYVINYL RESINS MBC 0.0831
48|G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0457382 rc 5328 G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREF 132.9200 73,700.00 5,202,735.60 |CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS FCMB 0.1064
49|IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0688717 152885|PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJA , 132.9200 20,068.98 5,222,804.58 |[FIRE BOXES AND WATER PUMPING SYSTEM FOR FIRE FIGHTING FBN 0.0290
50{ODOGWU PHILIP CHUKA AA1416467 A2751724|D56 LANDBRIDGE, AVE MILENIUM HOMES, ONIRU ESTATE, 132.9200 3,149.50 5,225,954.08 | SCHOOL FEES uTB 0.0045
51[SOUND MASTERS NIGERIA LTD MF0505099 RC114987|35, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 28,000.00 5,253,954.08 [PAYMENT FOR PUBLIC ADDRESS EQUIPMENT SYSTEM STB 0.0404
52|AMALEX COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0529751 RC197951|3A RIBADU ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 31,567.15 5,285,521.23 |BIBLES (MASTER STUDY FAMILY BIBLE) ETB 0.0456
53|BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF 0683856 20770|12, REDEMPTION CRESCENT, GBAGADA , LAGOS 132.9100 30,000.00 5,315,521.23 |RAW MATERIALS (ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES) NBM 0.0433
54|CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC |MF0771522 4551|2,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9100 88,000.00 5,403,521.23 [TITANIUM DIOXIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.1271
55[INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LIMF0631830 RC224518|SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIN 132.9100 50,000.00 5,453,521.23 [FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD & BEVERAGE IND CITIZENS 0.0722
56|KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0793864 RC118795|BLOCK 4, PLOT 6, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 57,992.41 5,511,513.63 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS - ELASTOPOR H 2020/10 POLYOL COMPOIDBL 0.0837
57|L . O . AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES |MF0691132 RC661659|D118, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO LAGOS. 132.9100 22,970.50 5,534,484.13 |SWITCH FUSE, SOCKET ETB 0.0332
58|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINGMF0572371 462041|75, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 450,000.00 5,984,484.13 |FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 0.6499
59|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGIMF0572135 46204175 OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9100 222,410.00 6,206,894.13 |[FROZEN FISH UBA 0.3212
60[LINTO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0659519 RC42681|136 TENANT ROAD, ABA 132.9100 120,450.00 6,327,344.13 |[STOCKFISH AND FISH HEADS CITIZENS 0.1739
61|MINL LIMITED MF0565549 RC 278741(21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, ISOLO, LA 132.9100 31,795.00 6,359,139.13 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE WADS (FOR E.P. LINERS) INDO 0.0459
62|MURRISON INTL LTD MF0709938 RC207647|13, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 14,735.00 6,373,874.13 |[STONE WARE MUG CITIZENS 0.0213
63|NATIONAL ELECT.POWER AUTH. MF0055423 272A[PLOT 441 ZAMBEZI CRESCENT MAITAMA ABUJA 132.9100 1,074.15 6,374,948.28 |5000 SINGLE PHASE MINIATURE CIRCLE BREAKER (MCB) -SHORTFA|UBN 0.0016
64|NOBAH NIG LTD AA0932884 RC175789|134 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 10,489.97 6,385,438.25 [SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0151
65|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701771 RC22435|PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LA 132.9100 40,035.68 6,425,473.93 [MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0578
66|SAGNOV LIMITED MF0773061 RC245028|18, CARTER STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.9100 35,100.00 6,460,573.93 [MAGNESIUM CARBONATE FOOD ETB 0.0507
67|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689137 RC95110|36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 54,264.00 6,514,837.93 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY- CYCLO HEXANONE CITIZENS 0.0784
68| TAANA LTD MF0311844 RC294223|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9100 79,143.17 6,593,981.10 [STONE WARE - DINNER SETS CITIZENS 0.1143
69|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769031 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 35,480.00 6,629,461.10 [PAYMENT FOR 160GR SOAR STIFFENER BOARD STB 0.0512
70[UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769952 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 71,000.00 6,700,461.10 |PAYMENT FOR SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS IN 50 KG PP/PE BA(STB 0.1025
71|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769955 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 39,251.75 6,739,712.85 |[PAYMENT FOR ODIFEROUS MIXTURE SC939, BRIQUEST ADPA 60 ANISTB 0.0567
72|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604444 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 128,540.29 6,868,253.14 [PAYMENT FOR 16.5 GSM SUPERSEAL TEABAG FILTER PAPER STB 0.1856




73|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0738808 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 167,132.02 7,035,385.16 [PAYMENT FOR YELLOW PETROLEUM JELLY STB 0.2414
74|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769050 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 90,863.16 7,126,248.32 |[PAYMENT FOR SODIUM BICARBONATE TECHNICAL GRADE BICAR [STB 0.1312
75|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769021 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 118,107.72 7,244,356.04 [PAYMENT FOR YELLOW PETROLEUM JELLY ASTRA 50 YELLOW STB 0.1706
76|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769001 RC113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 376,822.92 7,621,178.96 |[PAYMENT FOR VELEC COUNTING MACHINES, ROVEMA V250 FFS MA|STB 0.5442
77|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769048 113|1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD,OREGUN,LAGOS 132.9100 8,542.25 7,629,721.21 [OMO 1KG REVERSE PRINTED LAMINATED WRAPPER UBA 0.0123
78|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769964 1131, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9100 325,666.25 7,955,387.46 |[CAUSTIC SODA LIQUID N.L.B 0.4703
79|VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0946910 RC479060|A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9100 26,452.00 7,981,839.46 |[CHLORINATED POLYTHYLENE DBL 0.0382
80|YAHOO CONFECTIONARIES LIMITED |MF-0946913 RC608629|A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9100 26,800.00 8,008,639.46 |19.00MTS OF GUM BASE VNS001 & GUM BASE BH008-2 DBL 0.0387
81|ZENITH CONTAINERS COMPANY LTD. [MF0790166 12612|PLOT 136, TRANS-AMADI IND. ESTATE PORT HARCOURT 132.9100 227,150.00 8,235,789.46 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ( PRIME ) - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL |FBN 0.3280
82|ZENITH PLASTIC IND.LTD. MF0609721 3475|KM 16,ABA EXPRESSWAY,PORT HARCOURT 132.9100 32,672.00 8,268,461.46 |STABILIZER LANKROMARK FBN 0.0472
83|ACCAT NIG LTD MFQ775537 376203|8, REVIVAL CLOSE OFF COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD OGBA 132.9000 209,148.00 8,477,609.46 |1 54M MLS TOWER,7 50M MLS TOWER,4 SHIPPING 20FT CONTAINER,|PLATINUM 0.3020
84|ADEMOH OMEIZA ABDUL-MUHAIMINU|AA1044903 A2260837|NDIC,PLOT 4461/447 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT, ABUJ 132.9000 5,400.00 8,483,009.46 |SCHOOL FEES & ACCOMODATION FOR ADEMOH A DBL 0.0078
85|AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (|AA 1054687 145877|PC28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 2,960.41 8,485,969.87 |Course fee on Mergers and Acquisition b/o Mr. Abdulahi Abba in favou|AIMB 0.0043
86|AGBASI CHIDINMA OBIANUJU AA0568846 A2010689|95/129 OKOTA RD, VIA ISOLO CELE BUS-STOP, ISOLO, LAQ 132.9000 4,804.00 8,490,773.87 |PAYMENT FOR TUITION FEES STB 0.0069
87|ALAKIJA HOLDINGS LTD MF 0803255 RC 4164|MOTEC BUILDING MKO ABIOLA WAY IBADAN 132.9000 32,590.00 8,523,363.87 |SECOND HAND ENGINE SPARE PARTS CooP 0.0471
88|ALAKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0675484 24182|34/36 BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.9000 152,400.00 8,675,763.87 |SUPER CITRONELLA ,AND ODORIFEROUS CHEMICAL UBA 0.2201
89|ANZZY INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG. LTD. MF0680820 53366|149 OLD EXPRESS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 11,500.00 8,687,263.87 |20 SETS OF FUEL DISPENSER uTB 0.0166
90|BARIOU RAYMOND ALBERT AA1294960 OOAE95271|16 KEFFI STREET, S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 29,225.00 8,716,488.87 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE STD. CHART. 0.0422
91|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COY.LTD |MF0738154 RC296817|9, EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 11,778.40 8,728,267.27 |PAYMENT FOR TRANSFORMER AND FAN HEATER STB 0.0170
92|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COY.LTD |MF0294044 RC296817|9, EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 14,750.00 8,743,017.27 |PAYMENT FOR FAN PARTS-FAN MOTOR & SWITCH BOX, METAL BAS|STB 0.0213
93|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315776 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 135,200.00 8,878,217.27 |400 SETS OF LIFAN LF125-5 MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENT N.I.B 0.1952
94/BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315785 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 315,000.00 9,193,217.27 |1000 SETS OF LF125-5 LIFAN MOTORCYCLES IN CKD FORM N.I.B 0.4549
95/BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315775 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 189,000.00 9,382,217.27 |600 SETS OF LF125-5 LIFAN MOTORCYCLES IN CKD FORM N.I.B 0.2729
96|C I C LIMITED BA050/2004210Q RC480642|35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 22,260.00 9,404,477.27 |FROZEN FISH ECO 0.0321
97|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0614162 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 183,960.00 9,588,437.27 |28MT KNORR CUBE BEEF FOIL WRAPPER FCMB 0.2656
98|CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LINMF0676362 65080|NO 476, OLD OJO ROAD,BY ILEGBO,LAGOS. 132.9000 22,465.00 9,610,902.27 |IN POLY PROPESENE COPOLYMER J-330 RESIN N UBA 0.0324
99|CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791810 210299|CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL| 132.9000 77,130.24 9,688,032.51 || UNIT OF HEATER SPRAYER BITUMEN TANK CAPACITY 10,000LT. INTERCON. 0.1114
100|CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791811 210299|CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL| 132.9000 148,773.80 9,836,806.31 [7 UNITS OF PERKINS GENERATING SET INTERCON. 0.2148
101|CHANNEL IT NIG LTD MF0795622 484928|PLT 1434 AMODU TIJANI STR, V/ISLAND , LAGOS 132.9000 154,193.00 9,990,999.31 | COMPUTER AND ACCESSORIES FBN 0.2227
102|CHI PHARM LIMITED MF 0744834 300051[20 BENSON ANORUE STREET,0SHODI,LAGOS 132.9000 167,540.90 10,158,540.21 | 1900UNITS OF JANSSEN PRODUCTS (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT{WEMA 0.2419
103| CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0744836 RC 300,051[20 CHIEF ANORUE STREET, APAKUN OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000 59,796.92 10,218,337.13 [VARIOUS PHARMACEUITICAL PDTS(QUNIMAX) MAGNUM 0.0863
104|CHIKA OKONKWO AA1413386 A2616416|PLOT 4, BLOCK 6, ALEX AGULEFO STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.9000 2,000.00 10,220,337.13 [PTA CHARTERED 0.0029
105|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTMF0752101 RC98374|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE, LAGOS 132.9000 21,105.90 10,241,443.03 [CARTONS OF BUTTERFLY BRAND ADHESIVE CITIZENS 0.0305
106|CHIZZY {NIGERIA} LIMITED MF 0946277 RC-93191|NO.8, ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. STATE 132.9000 132,000.00 10,373,443.03 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INK AND PAINT PRODUCTION - TI|DBL 0.1906
107|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LIMITED |MF 0797882 RC376144|PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000 38,402.67 10,411,845.70 | DOUBLE LOK P 28MM BLUE CLOSURES - 2244000 PIECES DBL 0.0555
108|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LIMITED |MF 0797880 RC376144|PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000 68,701.90 10,480,547.60 | RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION - APPLE BITTER CHERRY, COC|DBL 0.0992
109|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LIMITED |MF 0797883 RC376144|PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000 37,136.48 10,517,684.08 | TES 28RA BLUE CAPS WITH CB LOGO - 3003000 PIECES DBL 0.0536
110|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD |MF0495598 RC 376144 |PLOT 9A,BLK E AMUWO ODOFIN IND ESTATE MILE 2,LAGQ 132.9000 3,291.35 10,520,975.43 [108800 PIECES OF DOUBLE LOK P 28MM RED, ORANGE, YELLOW AN|TRUST 0.0048
111|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD |MF0495292 RC 376144 |PLOT 9A,BLK E AMUWO ODOFIN IND ESTATE MILE 2,LAGQ 132.9000 2,650.05 10,523,625.48 [SEVEN ITEMS OF SPARE PARTS FOR LOW COMPRESSOR INDUSTRI{TRUST 0.0038
112|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD |MF0495291 RC 376144 |PLOT 9A,BLK E AMUWO ODOFIN IND ESTATE MILE 2,LAGQ 132.9000 3,241.33 10,526,866.81 [TWO ITEMS OF SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE TRUST 0.0047
113|CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD |MF0495839 RC 376144 |PLOT 9A,BLK E AMUWO ODOFIN IND ESTATE MILE 2,LAGQ 132.9000 32,772.93 10,559,639.74 [4 NOS. SPARE PART FOR INDUSTRIAL BOTTLING MACHINE TRUST 0.0473
114|CLASSIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0636960 RC 452750{37, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 35,600.47 10,595,240.21 [IMPORTATION OF ORIGINAL AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS FSB 0.0514
115|CLEAN VISION & CO.LTD. MF0272420 282865|2D EDO-EZEMEWI ROAD,URUAGU,NNEWI 132.9000 90,000.00 10,685,240.21 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE FBN 0.1300
116|Co-operative Development Bank Plc  |[AA1422634 30795|1", Ligali Ayorinde Avenue, V/island, Lagos 132.9000 11,760.00 10,697,000.21 |Training/Course Fees CDB 0.0170
117|Co-operative Development Bank Plc  [AA1422633 30795|1", Ligali Ayorinde Avenue, V/island, Lagos 132.9000 2,400.00 10,699,400.21 |Swiftnet Fin Service Fees and Administration Fee CDB 0.0035
118|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0744839 34618|20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LA 132.9000 37,602.56 10,737,002.77 | 138UNITS OF HAND PALLET TRUCKS WEMA 0.0543
119|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0944312 231617|FORTUNE TOWER 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST. V/ISLAND 132.9000 2,275,000.00 13,012,002.77 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- DEFORMED REINFORCING BARS (IRON RODZENITH 3.2851
120|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0681971 390703[81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 10,864.00 13,022,866.77 | 1,100PCS OF BUILDING STONES INTERCON. 0.0157
121|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF0681972 390703[81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 6,125.00 13,028,991.77 [3,100 SETS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER INTERCON. 0.0088
122|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0499015 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 1,463,380.01 14,492,371.78 [12,749.99 MT OF WHEAT CITIZENS 2.1131
123|DANMAN PLASTICS & PACKAGING INIMF0641000 RC 96422|21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. EY 132.9000 40,041.79 14,532,413.57 [COATED CALCIUM CARBONATE INDO 0.0578
124|DEMOLA DENLOYE AA 1054685 A0612280|208 Regency Suites, 17 Ahmed Onibudo Street, Victoria Islal 132.9000 2,500.00 14,534,913.57 |Second partial payment of Spring 2005 school fees b/o Mr. Olasoji O. D|AIMB 0.0036
125|DIRECT ON PC MF-0577036 RC-439178|PLOT B,BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU 132.9000 85,841.43 14,620,755.00 [TRANSMISSION APPARARTUS PART NUMBER 6218356016 TYPE NO 1DBL 0.1240
126|DOLU SEGUN & CO AA1317410 A045011|7 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AV. OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.9000 3,500.00 14,624,255.00 |[UPKEEP ALLOWANCE AFRI 0.0051
127|DR AISHA BABA DIKWA AA 0064330 A0093550|DEPT OF VET MEDICINE UNIVERSITY OF MAIDUGURI, BOR 132.9000 13,190.64 14,637,445.64 [SCHOOL ALLOWANCE FOR DIKWA A DBL 0.0190
128|DRS Nigeria Ltd MF0685114 434868237, Ikorodu Road, llupeju, Lagos 132.9000 587,575.00 15,225,020.64 |PS 900 Photoscribe Optical Mark Reader Machine CDB 0.8485
129|DRS Nigeria Ltd MF0685113 434868237, Ikorodu Road, llupeju, Lagos 132.9000 22,760.00 15,247,780.64 |LGi 15 Line Printing Machine CDB 0.0329
130|EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325304 59507|29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 45,000.00 15,292,780.64 [PAYMENT OF AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR JAN.2005 AFRI 0.0650
131|EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325305 59507|29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 32,492.00 15,325,272.64 [PAYMENT OF AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE AFRI 0.0469
132|EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325306 59507|29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 14,000.00 15,339,272.64 |[AIRCRAFT COMPONENT REPAIR AND OVERHAUL COST AFRI 0.0202
133|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITEMF 0699358 RC 20673 [FLAT 5, 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 210,000.00 15,549,272.64 [2500 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMEMT IN BULK CONFIDELITY 0.3032
134|EKIDO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0681878 355716| THE PENTAGON PLAZA 3RD FLOOR UNIT B, 23, ROAD OPH 132.9000 10,801.62 15,560,074.26 [32 BOXES OF 38MM*153M STAMPING FOIL (123 REELS PER BOX) INTERCON. 0.0156
135|ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0645878 21074|PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 330.64 15,560,404.90 [MACHINE SPARE PARTS- SENSING POWER, CLAMPING JAW, E.-T.C |EQUITY 0.0005
136|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO. LT MF0680972 254170{300 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 80,640.00 15,641,044.90 [1,440 PCS OF GENERATORS uTB 0.1164
137|FACILITY PRODUCTS LTD MF0648371 26268|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND EST. IKORODU LAGOS 132.9000 52,700.00 15,693,744.90 [34MT EVA GRADE N8038 AFRI 0.0761
138|G.M.0 & CO. LTD MF0620311 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURY 132.9000 46,830.00 15,740,574.90 [BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD GUARANTY 0.0676
139|GENERATION ELECTRICAL APPLIANC|MF 0701126 RC 481544|D521 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO, LAGOS STAT 132.9000 33,431.00 15,774,005.90 [VOLTAGE STABILIZERS & TV ANTENNAES DBL 0.0483
140/ GENERATOR WAREHOUSE LTD MF 0559528 RC 308113|146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9000 96,265.00 15,870,270.90 [DIESEL GENERATOR (GOODS ARE NEW) Capital 0.1390
141|GEOELIS AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0267192 RC 18374 |9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 452,200.00 16,322,470.90 (14,420 CARTONS AJIKAMA MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE PURE WHITE|FIDELITY 0.6530
142|GMT LIMITED MF0694045 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOY!I 132.9000 344,044.71 16,666,515.61 [IMPORTATION OF TIN PLATES STD. CHART. 0.4968
143|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795674 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI ,LAGOS 132.9000 23,895.00 16,690,410.61 [SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK FBN 0.0345
144|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711085 333700[14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 146,680.41 16,837,091.02 [JUNIOUR GROWING UP MILK BASE LP FBN 0.2118
145|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711087 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 40,557.89 16,877,648.91 [COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN-PLATE 7.0/8.5 CXX FBN 0.0586
146|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711466 333700{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 72,102.91 16,949,751.82 [DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN-PLATE- 2.8/5.0 FBN 0.1041
147|HI-TESCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0776062 177379|160B OKOTA ROAD,CELE BUS STOP,OKOTA LAGOS. 132.9000 63,680.00 17,013,431.82 |CITRIC ACID MONO/ANHYDROUS UBA 0.0920
148|HI-TESCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0776064 177379|160B OKOTA ROAD,CELE BUS STOP,OKOTA LAGOS. 132.9000 50,544.00 17,063,975.82 [MONOETHYLENE GLYCOL UBA 0.0730
149|HOLDEN ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES LJMF0675820 62371|21 OSHOLAKE STREET, EBUTE METTA,LAGOS. 132.9000 2,526.58 17,066,502.40 [ELECTRICAL ELECTRONIC WORKSHOP SERVICE AIDS. SERVISOL SI|[UBA 0.0036
150|HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0635913 55495|2ND GATE,TINCAN ISLAND PORT, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 1,664,992.92 18,731,495.32 [HARD RED WINTER WHEAT FBN 2.4043
151[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0737833 RC 268357 |AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA OSH( 132.9000 20,281.73 18,751,777.05 [BLENDER WITH GRINDER MODEL, FOOD PROCESSOR (GOODS ARE |Capital 0.0293
152|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LINMF 0699831 RC 268357 [PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 Of 132.9000 25,654.54 18,777,431.59 (5,040 PCS BINATONE DRY IRON MOEL D1012055P FIDELITY 0.0370
153|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0698775 146218|11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000 133,120.00 18,910,551.59 | 208MTS OF SODIUM HYDROSULFITE WEMA 0.1922
154|J E OKEKE & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED |[MF 0714985 RC 344986|D491, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET 0JO, LAGOS STAT| 132.9000 193,104.33 19,103,655.92 [TUNGSRAM ELECTRICAL BULBS DBL 0.2788
155|JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD. MF0671479 RC 202814(38/39, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE Il, KANO 132.9000 59,294.71 19,162,950.63 [PVC SHEETINGS (BACKING MATERIAL FOR CARPETS) INDO 0.0856
156|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0690693 2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAQ 132.9000 44,204.00 19,207,154.63 [AIR COOLED GENERATORS GUARANTY 0.0638




157|JUSTICE J G O ANEKE AA1045112 A1984429|20 ST JOHNS CRESCENT UGBOGHE ABAKPA NIKE, ENUGY 132.9000 2,851.51 19,210,006.14 [SCHOOL FEES FOR ANEKE J DBL 0.0041
158|KINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0657966 RC509243|50, ODUDUWA STREET, OLORUNSOGO , PAPA-AJAO, LAG 132.9000 51,579.36 19,261,585.50 [WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC 0.0745
159|LAIDE BENSON ONASHOKUN AA1291506 A0274930|PLOT 26B, CAIRO CRESCENT 2, ABUJA 132.9000 9,000.00 19,270,585.50 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0130
160|LANRE SHITTU MOTORS(NIG) LTD MF 0673608 RC 81334[15,ALHAJI TOKAN ST, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 133,840.00 19,404,425.50 [NISSAN PICK UP DOUBLE CABIN MAGNUM 0.1933
161|LINDA CHRIS INTERNATIONAL SERVIQMF0572625 478577|NO 5 GODWIN- KRIS RD, URU, UMUDIM, NNEWI 132.9000 200,000.00 19,604,425.50 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CON. TRUST 0.2888
162|MANNYBANK PLC AA1382658 RC161020|2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLAND 132.9000 161.51 19,604,587.01 [SWIFT SERVICE CHARGE MANNY 0.0002
163|MANNYBANK PLC AA1382659 RC161020|2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLAND 132.9000 9,500.00 19,614,087.01 [VALUE CARD MAINTENACE FEE MANNY 0.0137
164|MAPLE PLASTIC IND. NIG. LTD. MF0164219 RC 194717|26, IZE IYAMU STR. OFF BALOGUN STR. OREGUN IND. EST. 132.9000 76,240.00 19,690,327.01 [ARTIFICIAL RESIN (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1101
165|MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO. LTD. MF0674951 RC 26040433, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 34,561.00 19,724,888.01 [UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO 0.0499
166|MR TONY OBAFEMI AA1047561 C659138|999C INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC V/I LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 19,726,888.01 |PTA INTERCON. 0.0029
167|MRS J.E ENWA AA0740461 A1647747|DELTA STATE OFFICE OF THE A.G, ASABA 132.9000 1,596.62 19,728,484.63 [TUITION FEES IFO ONOSU OGHENERUEMUGBA GUARANTY 0.0023
168|MRS OLARENWAJU .E. OBAFEMI AA1088702 A2248695|11A GORIOLLA STREET F.D.CLTD 132.9000 2,000.00 19,730,484.63 |PTA INTERCON. 0.0029
169|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0697492 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 83,776.00 19,814,260.63 [CAUSTIC SODA SOLID GUARANTY 0.1210
170|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS |MF 0651129 239630(231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORI ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 1,333,126.00 21,147,386.63 [APARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY MBC 1.9250
171|NAL BANK PLC AA 1053685 RC 2392|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 29,766.79 21,177,153.42 [PAYMENT OF EQUATION QUARTERLY RECURRING LICENCE FEE - RENAL 0.0430
172|NAL BANK PLC AA 1053686 RC 2392|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 33,353.68 21,210,507.10 [PAYMENT OF EQUATION QUARTERLY RECURRING LICENCE FEE - RENAL 0.0482
173|NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0735303 510226|KM 38, ABEOKUTA / LAGOS EXPRESS WAY ORENTA VILLA 132.9000 331,650.00 21,542,157.10 [1005PCS OF NEW MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENTS INTERCON. 0.4789
174|NEW HEALTHWAY COMPANY LIMITED|MF0691825 RC10994/13|KM 22 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, AJANGBADI, SURULERE 132.9000 24,097.50 21,566,254.60 [PUNCHES & DIESS (MACHINE SPARE TOOLINGS) ETB 0.0348
175|NIGERIAN BOTTLING CO.PLC MF 0673995 RC 902|NBC HOUSE EBUTTE-METTA OYINGBO LAGOS 132.9000 343,890.00 21,910,144.60 [JUICE CONCENTRATE MAGNUM 0.4966
176|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC |MF0654889 3677|PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 51,564.00 21,961,708.60 [CADMACH , SHYAM PLASTIC -SPARE PARTS FOR PHARMACEUTICALFBN 0.0745
177|NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF0600114 505872(20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 1,417,829.73 23,379,538.33 [3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 2.0474
178|NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA 1253332 RC 10422| 554 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESC. WUSE Il ABUJA 132.9000 25,962.84 23,405,501.17 [PAYMENT FOR RECURRENT LICENCE FEE. NUB INT'L 0.0375
179|0OBI UCHENNA IFEOMA AA1289702 A2224685|SERENE COURT, ROAD 14, LEKKI PHASE 1, LAGOS 132.9000 4,000.00 23,409,501.17 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0058
180|OJORAD NIG LTD MF0059304 RC455959|32 OLATILEWA STR, OFF OLUFEMI STR. SURULERE 132.9000 51,628.00 23,461,129.17 |FLASHLIGHTS MANNY 0.0746
181|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF-0650769 RC-140655|PLOT 2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA IND ESTATE, APAPA OSHOD 132.9000 149,500.00 23,610,629.17 | THAI PARBOILED RICE (10% BROKEN) - 3000MT DBL 0.2159
182|OLUMAWU NURSERY & PRIMARY SCHAA1291507 735603|PLOT 211, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT, WUSE 2, 4 132.9000 9,617.50 23,620,246.67 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES (PART) GUARANTY 0.0139
183|ORMANS NIG LTD MF0694555 RC 118102|2ND FLOOR 42 DOCEMU STREET IDUMOTA LGS 132.9000 52,600.00 23,672,846.67 [150UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ACB 0.0760
184|OXYGEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY|MF0474240 367122|PLOT D4, ROAD D, MANDO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KA 132.9000 253,540.00 23,926,386.67 [AS600HPCR OXYGEN MANUFACTURING PLANT, BRAND NEW WITH AEQUITY 0.3661
185|PAMAK INVT & EQUIPT SERV MF0582130 RC 226886(12, ADEGBOLA STREET, ANIFOWOSHE, IKEJA 132.9000 25,000.00 23,951,386.67 [INDUSTRIAL X-RAY FILMS OCEANIC 0.0361
186|PHARMACARE SUPPORT SERVICES |MF 0655011 RC 169901|51 ROAD, BY NITEL GATE, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 50,329.97 24,001,716.64 [FERMENTED MILK, YOGHO BRAND, FULL CREAM MILK, FERMENTED|Capital 0.0727
187|PHONECOM LTD MF 0181622 RC 475995|7, SOMOYE STREET, OFF OLA AYENI STREET, IKEJA, LAG 132.9000 21,877.00 24,023,593.64 [IMPORTATION OF PHONE ACCESSORIES FSB 0.0316
188|PLASTIC PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMNMF0469540 31304|7 Modupe Olajumoke Street, Off Obafemi Awolowo Way, Ikej 132.9000 71,672.00 24,095,265.64 |Fourth and final partial payment for dispersion in plastics (other cololu[AIMB 0.1035
189|POLLYCARP INTL CO LTD MF0710464 RC337615|3, GBADEBO STREET, OJOTA BUS STOP IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 31,800.00 24,127,065.64 [PARAFFIN WAX-CODE(5818 IN CARTONS) CITIZENS 0.0459
190|POWERMAX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0739118 RC497313|9, TURTON STREET, SABO YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 103,780.00 24,230,845.64 [PAYMENT FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY WATER PUMP AND ENGSTB 0.1499
191|POWERMAX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0590710 RC497313|9 TURTON STREET, SABO,YABA,LAGOS STATE 132.9000 65,696.00 24,296,541.64 [WATER PUMPS (AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY) DBL 0.0949
192|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0080673 RC215875|12, Akinwande Street, Off Badagry Expressway, Alaba Coker| 132.9000 100,000.00 24,396,541.64 [PAYMENT OF POLYETHYLENE HDPE GRADE HDPE 90MT( PLASTIC REAGLE 0.1444
193|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0590227 RC21386|KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD ALOMAJA IBADAN , OYO STATE 132.9000 459,408.00 24,855,949.64 [COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS DBL 0.6634
194|ROMSON OIL FIELD SERVICES MF 0362839 RC 230228(20 CHIEF ANORUE STREET, APAKUN OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000 193,736.61 25,049,686.25 [RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE MAGNUM 0.2798
195|RX CHEMICALS (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/2004210Q RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IGANMU,| 132.9000 4,795.86 25,054,482.11 [EMULSION PAINT ECO 0.0069
196|RX CHEMICALS (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/2004210Q RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IGANMU,| 132.9000 400.00 25,054,882.11 [VARNISH AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0006
197|RX CHEMICALS (NIGERIA) LIMITED BA050/2004210Q RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IGANMU,| 132.9000 9,567.44 25,064,449.55 [AZAR PAINT PRODUCTS ECO 0.0138
198|SAIGENES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0080232 RC388108|KM 16, Ikorodu Road, (Lennard Compound) Ojota, Lagos 132.9000 24,960.00 25,089,409.55 [MEDICINES - CEFOGRAM,ORZID,TAX-O-BID AND SPIZEF EAGLE 0.0360
199|SARA FOODS LIMITED MF 0726762 435378|184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 54,331.04 25,143,740.59 [BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE NBM 0.0785
200|SARO AGROSCIENCES LIMITED MF 0726668 99138|PLOT 2068, BLOCK 18C AMUWO-FESTAC ACCESS ROAD, L 132.9000 84,000.00 25,227,740.59 |AGRIC HERBICIDES NBM 0.1213
201|SHODEINDE B.T AA1093044 A1981291|FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, MAINLAND AREA OFFIC , LAGOY 132.9000 4,883.25 25,232,623.84 [SCHOOL FEES -HOLBORN COLLEGE UNITED KINGDOM - OLAOLU SHFBN 0.0071
202|SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIAMF0675855 360677[16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD,SATELLITE TOWN,LAG( 132.9000 16,947.00 25,249,570.84 |LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYPOTHYLENE(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAUBA 0.0245
203|SOFITAM NIG LTD MF0711077 6508|2/4 AMUWO ODOFIN IND. SCHEME , LAGOS 132.9000 57,300.00 25,306,870.84 [PUMPS TC 1&2 FBN 0.0827
204|SOULMATE IND. LTD MF 0717247 RC204468|34, OGUNSOLA STREET, AGUDA-TITUN, OGBA, LAGOS STA 132.9000 93,912.00 25,400,782.84 [3000KG MENTHOL LARGE CRYSTALS; 9120KG ODORIFEROUS SUBS|DBL 0.1356
205|ST GABRIEL LTD MF 0665286 RC 340314[133 OLD 0JO ROAD OPPOSITE FESTAC 132.9000 20,600.00 25,421,382.84 |FUNGICIDE FOR COCOA CcooP 0.0297
206|SUSHIRA LTD MF0633732 RC600206|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000 15,302.46 25,436,685.30 [HURRICANE LANTERNS CITIZENS 0.0221
207|SUSHIRA LTD MF0633734 RC600206|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000 13,310.53 25,449,995.83 [VACUUM FLASKS CITIZENS 0.0192
208|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT.NIG LTD MF0547333 RC 84536/21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 120,000.00 25,569,995.83 [PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS ACB 0.1733
209|TONIMAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0273214 51228|11 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA 132.9000 1,925,000.00 27,494,995.83 [BRIGHT STOCK BASE OIL FOR BLENDING PLANT FBN 2.7797
210|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC AA1093911 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 760,515.94 28,255,511.77 |[ROYALTY FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPT.,2004 FBN 1.0982
211|TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCT LIMIT|MF0663671 RC17799|1A MAKERA ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.9000 445,989.12 28,701,500.88 [NEW WEIR UNIGLIDE PUMPS, VALVES, MOTORS, ALTERNATORS, SP{DBL 0.6440
212|TRIUMHANT INTERCONTINENTAL LIMI|MF 0550860 RC 76797 [44 OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 13,498.00 28,714,998.88 [CASTOR ROLLING STOCK AXLES AND WHEELS AND PARTS FIDELITY 0.0195
213|UGOLAB PROD. NIG. LTD MF 0010555 RC120775|31A, BURMA ROAD, SABON GARI, KANO, KANO STATE 132.9000 37,455.00 28,752,453.88 [RAW MATERIALS - BENZOIC SULFIMIDE SODIUM DBL DBL 0.0541
214|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED|MF0666716 75681|11 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000 45,000.00 28,797,453.88 |[GLUCOSE SYRUP UBA 0.0650
215|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED|MF0603378 75681|11 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000 75,000.00 28,872,453.88 [PETROLEUM JELLY BP SNOW WHITE UBA 0.1083
216|UNIVERSAL FURNITURE LTD MF 0279535 RC 95909|KM16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA 132.9000 14,715.94 28,887,169.82 [IMPORTATION OF STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS FSB 0.0212
217|WAYNE WEST AFRICA LTD MF0589058 RC3020|20 CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9000 4,781.77 28,891,951.59 [SPARE PARTS FOR SUCTION PUMPS DBL 0.0069
218|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY NIG PIMF0795695 11330|PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA , LAGOS 132.9000 176,064.00 29,068,015.59 [SKIMMED MILK POWDER FBN 0.2542
219|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY NIG PIMF0795687 11330|PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA , LAGOS 132.9000 573,360.00 29,641,375.59 [BUTTER MILK POWDER HS 30+ FBN 0.8279
220|WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC |MF0735290 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA , 132.9000 529,375.00 30,170,750.59 |175 MT INSTANT WHOLE MILK POWDER FBN 0.7644
221|WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0803318 RC 39175|2, OBOKUN STREET OFF COKER RD ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 84,000.00 30,254,750.59 |IND MAT. (TRONOX R-KB6) CcooP 0.1213
222|YOUNG SHALL GROW MOTORS MF0675892 64328|PLOT A, CLOSE A SATELLITE TOWN,LAGOS 132.9000 858,000.00 31,112,750.59 |[MERCEDES BENZ BUSES MODEL 0400 RSD WITHOUT AC. UBA 1.2390
223|YINKA OBA FOAM (NIG) LTD MF0742072 60991|KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD, ILO-AIYEGUNLE, ILESA, OSUN 132.8950 11,980.50 31,124,731.09 |ALUMINIUM SILICATE N.I.B 0.0173
224|A & P FOODS LTD MF0703215 RC87352|NO 2, HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 208,950.00 31,333,681.09 |POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.3017
225|ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED .|MF0639088 260897 |PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS. 132.8900 52,917.27 31,386,598.36 |ELECTRICAL MATERIALS- ELECTRICAL TERMINALS ZENITH 0.0764
226|ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED .[MF0942379 260897 |PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS. 132.8900 216,986.25 31,603,584.61 |BASIC PANEL UNISAFE AND ACCESSORIES- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL |ZENITH 0.3133
227|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655643 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN LAG 132.8900 440,000.00 32,043,584.61 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.6353
228|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0743162 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900 312,070.26 32,355,654.87 |WIRE RODS IN COILS DBL 0.4506
229|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0701364 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900 40,022.40 32,395,677.27 | CENTRE COLUMN IGNOUTS MOULDS, DBL 0.0578
230|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF0758838 395473|PLOT 337, IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 132.8900 427,867.36 32,823,544.63 |HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AFRI 0.6178
231|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0744509 214966|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8900 8,700.00 32,832,244.63 |IDRAWING SHEETS N.L.B 0.0126
232|CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0546267 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 45,600.00 32,877,844.63 |RAW MAT.DISPERSE YELLOW FOR DYESTUFF REGENT 0.0658
233|CENTURY POYESTER PLC MF 0546975 83211|PLT 64, IKORODU IND. EST.IKORODU 132.8900 45,000.00 32,922,844.63 |RAW MAT. POLYESTER CHIPS SEMI DULL GRADE REGENT 0.0650
234|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0798257 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8900 123,256.25 33,046,100.88 |[SOTONS NET OF INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B 0.1780
235|CHI LIMITED MF0744838 32283|PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8900 11,160.00 33,057,260.88 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- PRINTED LAMINATES FOR MILK POWDER _ |ZENITH 0.0161
236|CHI LIMITED MF0744840 32283|PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO 132.8900 200,926.36 33,258,187.25 |CAPRI-SONNE POUCHES AND COMPOUNDS FOR MANUFACTURE N.I.B 0.2901
237|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0597125 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI RQ 132.8900 44,000.00 33,302,187.25 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ELEMENTIS IRON OXIDE YELLOW YO 29(ZENITH 0.0635
238|CYBELE COSMETICS LTD, MF 0696556 5394|98/100 LADIPO STREET,MATORI LAGOS 132.8900 8,710.00 33,310,897.25 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURE OF ODERIFEROUS SUBSTANCE  |ZENITH 0.0126
239|CYBELE COSMETICS LTD, MF 0750483 5394|98/100 LADIPO STREET,MATORI LAGOS 132.8900 17,400.00 33,328,297.25 |COSMETIC MAKING RAW MATERIAL-HYDROQUINONE ZENITH 0.0251
240|DANGOTE NIG LTD MF 0689483 71242|3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 63,625.92 33,391,923.17 |PIPE AND FITTINGS FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY-INDUSTRIAL SPARES ZENITH 0.0919




241|DANGOTE NIG LTD MF 0616842 71242|3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 86,933.16 33,478,856.33 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- TALOFLOC/THREE STATGE SCUM CONTROLZENITH 0.1255
242|DANGOTE NIG LTD MF 0616840 71242|3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 96,776.96 33,575,633.29 | INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS-VALVES FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.1397
243|DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF0501047 71242|3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 2,901,750.00 36,477,383.29 |45,000MT OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 4.1898
244|DEFACTO PROPERTIES LTD AA 0966864 473047|9, MEKUNWEN ROAD, IKOY|, LAGOS 132.8900 14,746.20 36,492,129.49 |SCHOOL FEE NBM 0.0213
245|DELE ADEDEJI AA 1084493 A 0989833 |2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 4,775.00 36,496,904.49 |SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY 0.0069
246|ELECT AND CHOSEN NIG. LTD MF0765929 510958 SENA COLA HOUSE, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ILASAMA 132.8900 14,000.00 36,510,904.49 |[FLOOR TILES ZENITH 0.0202
247|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764772 2634427 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 22,925.00 36,533,829.49 |CHEMICAL MATERIAL- LIQUIGEL 6054 ZENITH 0.0331
248|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790930 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 24,750.00 36,558,579.49 |RAW MATERIAL- HITOX BUFF COLOURED RUTILE TITANIUM DIOXIDE|ZENITH 0.0357
249|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764773 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 48,410.00 36,606,989.49 |ATECRYL- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0699
250|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764764 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 96,165.00 36,703,154.49 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES ZENITH 0.1389
251|FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0790363 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 26,120.00 36,729,274.49 |ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH 0.0377
252|FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0696317 400780|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 43,400.00 36,772,674.49 |COMPUTER PARTS- MONITORS ZENITH 0.0627
253|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703185 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 19,789.00 36,792,463.49 |ASSORTED TOWEL RACKS DBL 0.0286
254|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0551836 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 11,815.00 36,804,278.49 |VARIOUS SIZES OF SAFES AND CASH BOXES DBL 0.0171
255|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0793830 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 264,940.00 37,069,218.49 |HIGH & LINER LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE & POLYPROPYLENE(AIDBL 0.3825
256|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . [MF 0595137 26835766 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP| 132.8900 32,931.94 37,102,150.43 |BINATONE AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR ZENITH 0.0476
257|JAGAL PHARMA LTD MF 0498045 RC 127660|JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 138,037.33 37,240,187.76 |SODIUM TALLOWATE FOR TECHNICAL USE Capital 0.1993
258|JIN XING TRADE LTD MF0764208 457516|13TH FLOOR GREAT NIG HOUSE,MARINA LAGOS 132.8900 13,425.00 37,253,612.76 |LADIES HANDBAGS AND ARTIFICIAL LEATHER BELT ZENITH 0.0194
259|JMG LTD MF0581677 RC327468|PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS. 132.8900 129,397.00 37,383,009.76 |16PCS OF 60KVA DIESEL GENERATING SET. OMEGA 0.1868
260|LILLY INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0075436 442394|6, ATERE STREET, OBALENDE, LAGOS 132.8900 44,016.00 37,427,025.76 |RAW MATERIAL- FOOD FLAVOURS AND FOOD COLOURS ZENITH 0.0636
261|MANAL NIGERIA LTD MF 0612992 313717|3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 768.45 37,427,794.21 |ROLLER HAMM 2410SD NBM 0.0011
262|Midway Ventures Limited MF0696649 RC78434(31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8900 123,358.94 37,551,153.15 |Artificial Resins HD Film PF 150 NAMBL 0.1781
263|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696636 78434| 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 111,723.21 37,662,876.36 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN H5615F ZENITH 0.1613
264|MRS BRIDGET ANWULI MORAH AA1023903 A1429086|CENTRAL BANK OF NIG. MANDATE OFFICE, BOD, LAGOS 132.8900 8,114.89 37,670,991.25 |SCHOOL FEES -READING UNIVERSITY - MISS HILDA ANWULI MORAH|FBN 0.0117
265|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0639886 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.8900 75,958.64 37,746,949.89 |2,592 X 1,000 UNITS OF 50 CL COKE CLOSURES, 1,764 X 1,000 UNITS {IBTC 0.1097
266|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0639891 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.8900 32,701.46 37,779,651.35 |16.56 METRIC TONNES MONOETHANOLAMINE - HS CODE 2922.1100 |IBTC 0.0472
267|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0639892 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8900 160,449.65 37,940,101.00 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- EVA CLOSURE ZENITH 0.2317
268|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0639885 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8900 122,426.50 38,062,527.50 |CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS ZENITH 0.1768
269|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0639884 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8900 91,957.20 38,154,484.70 |SPRITE CLOSURES- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1328
270|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0639887 902|NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8900 74,325.20 38,228,809.90 |COKE CLOSURES FBN 0.1073
271|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0639889 902|NBC HOUSE ,EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8900 25,841.52 38,254,651.42 |CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE FBN 0.0373
272|NIGERIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMISYAA 1291557 PARASTATAL | PLOT 72 AHMADU BELLO WAY, CENTRAL BUSINESS DIST 132.8900 65,665.80 38,320,317.22 |CONSULTANCY SERVICES PAYMENT FIDELITY 0.0948
273|NIGERIAN PIPES LIMITED MF0676034 14318|PLOT 30/31 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,KANO. 132.8900 104,500.00 38,424,817.22 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE UBA 0.1509
274|NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LI|MF0408282 RC258892|1, AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8900 46,170.00 38,470,987.22 |WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN REELS BOND 0.0667
275|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711560 27148|24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900 113,904.00 38,584,891.22 |SUNFLOWER FATTY ACID - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.1645
276|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711567 RC27148|24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA, LA 132.8900 98,582.40 38,683,473.62 |FATTY ACIDS DBL 0.1423
277|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711563 RC27148|24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA, LA 132.8900 75,588.00 38,759,061.62 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL - PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE DBL 0.1091
278|0.G CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378084 RC63849|25 NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI AN STATE 132.8900 111,382.00 38,870,443.62 IMOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.1608
279|OANDO PLC MF0697842 6474|STALLION HOUSE ,2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,V/ISLAND 132.8900 977,592.00 39,848,035.62 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 520.8MT POLYOL ZENITH 1.4115
280|OCTOPOL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0788926 RC 347376|355, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 150,244.63 39,998,280.25 |GRANITE EXTRACTION EQUIPMENT GUARDIAN 0.2169
281|OGBUTA INVESTMENTS COMP. LTD . |MF0453947 109278|6 BANKOLE STREET,SHOMOLU, LAGOS. 132.8900 16,550.00 40,014,830.25 |14 TONNES OF ADHESIVE GLUE ZENITH 0.0239
282|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD [MF0744508 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 132.8900 4,435.20 40,019,265.45 [TONSIL BLEACHING EARTH N.I.B 0.0064
283|POLYBAGS IND. NIG. LTD. MF 0679213 RC 48172|PLOT 31C OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MARKET| 132.8900 26,800.00 40,046,065.45 |PLASTIC EXTRUDER GUARDIAN 0.0387
284|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF0595802 215875[12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BA 132.8900 289,425.00 40,335,490.45 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.4179
285|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1010895 RC 385700|LAYOUT ENUGU 132.8900 282,956.13 40,618,446.58 |10240KBPS X5120KBPS INTERNET SERVICES FEES ACB 0.4086
286|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1010896 RC 385700|LAYOUT ENUGU 132.8900 31,129.00 40,649,575.58 |HUB FEE, TAIDE AND BROADBAND RX 1S907, TAIDE LINK ACB 0.0449
287|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352941 RC 385700|LAYOUT ENUGU 132.8900 4,000.00 40,653,575.58 |FEB 8 2005 ACB 0.0058
288|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517827 177129|32B, LADIKPO OLUWOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.8900 63,840.00 40,717,415.58 | CARBOMER THICKNER FOR COSMETIC FORMULATIONS MBC 0.0922
289|S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0794901 463012|3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.8900 109,578.25 40,826,993.83 |CHEMICALS- SILICATE ZENITH 0.1582
290|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0551844 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 89,891.00 40,916,884.83 | COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1298
291|SAMRECK NIGERIA LTD MF0508018 92656|49 IGA IDUGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 60,722.92 40,977,607.75 |ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES - STABILIZERS & REGULATOR ZENITH 0.0877
292|SIMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786112 88778|NO. 2, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 132.8900 262,204.00 41,239,811.75 |BRAND NEW AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY 0.3786
293|SOCKETWORKS LTD AA1006324 RC 452630|1A, ADEDEJI ADELOWO STREET OFF ADMIRALTY WAY, LE| 132.8900 4,145.00 41,243,956.75 |ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR NECO PORTAL GUARDIAN 0.0060
294|SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF 0786427 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIP, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 271,377.90 41,515,334.65 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS LDPE FILM Capital 0.3918
295|SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0621435 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 86,283.04 41,601,617.69 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP INJECTION GUARANTY 0.1246
296|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0620095 RC308383|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, , LAGOY 132.8900 42,355.25 41,643,972.94 |LLDPE ROTO MOULDING (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.0612
297|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0770701 RC308383|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, , LAGOY 132.8900 184,561.44 41,828,534.38 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS HDPE FILM DBL 0.2665
298|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0688499 308383 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA| 132.8900 442,480.65 42,271,015.03 |[ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE FCMB 0.6389
299|SONNEX PACKAGING NIG LTD MF 0620511 RC 380220|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIP, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 4,367.70 42,275,382.73 |PARTS FOR PLASTIC EXTRUSION MACHINERY Capital 0.0063
300|SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITE|MF-0576743 RC380220|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, , LAGOY 132.8900 44,248.15 42,319,630.88 |PVC FLEXIBLE SHEET/FILM DBL 0.0639
301|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0522188 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900 846,747.09 43,166,377.97 |400 MT PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS FBN 1.2226
302|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0824809 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 846,400.00 44,012,777.97 |RAW MATERIAL- APPROX 400MT PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS ZENITH 1.2221
303|VALUE CONCERN LIMITED MF0690662 431153|75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 22,575.00 44,035,352.97 |PLASTER OF PARIS & BINDER GUARANTY 0.0326
304|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0688346 274073|38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 102,000.00 44,137,352.97 |APPROX OF 102MTS OF PVC RESIN FOR PLASTICS GUARANTY 0.1473
305|WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0685425 167184|31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGOS 132.8900 100,000.00 44,237,352.97 | 3,304CTNS OF PEAK POWDERED MILK WEMA 0.1444
306|ZENITH PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF0609718 3475|16KM, ABA EXPRESSWAY ABA ABIA STATE 132.8900 59,832.00 44,297,184.97 |RAW MATERIAL- DIOCTY PHTHALATE ZENITH 0.0864
307|ACCENTURE LIMITED AA1414517 A2443634|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 2,500.00 44,299,684.97 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0036
308|ACEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0790884 RC226766|129 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.8800 54,000.00 44,353,684.97 |STOCK FISH HEADS ECO 0.0780
309|AFROCOMMERCE (WA) LIMITED MF0731558 RC3991|16, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 33,382.80 44,387,067.77 | SOLID TYRES CHARTERED 0.0482
310|AGRO ALLIED DEV.ENT.LTD MF 0607341 94859|12B AKIN OLUGBADE ST. V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 473,488.40 44,860,556.17 |FROZEN FISH - HERRINGS REGENT 0.6836
311|ALLIED RUBBER & PACKAGING INDUTMF0691284 RC82261|9, OGUNYINKA STREET,OFF MURITALA MUHAMMED AIRP 132.8800 22,800.00 44,883,356.17 INEW TYRES ETB 0.0329
312|ANIVIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0531082 RC141753|19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 22,000.50 44,905,356.67 |WALL CLOCKS CHARTERED 0.0318
313|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0457474 RC 113,194 |AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS| 132.8800 24,385.00 44,929,741.67 |WALL CLOCK FCMB 0.0352
314|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS L|MF 0628554 22940|337, MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 155,659.94 45,085,401.61 | 945UNITS OF RETURN SPRING,CAM SHAFT & STUD ( PARTS FOR PRIWEMA 0.2247
315|BAKERY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0803110 370400(23B, OLARENWAJU STREET OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 24,387.50 45,109,789.11 |13000KG CALCIUM PROPIONATE(NUPROCID) PLATINUM 0.0352
316|BECKLEY PHYGENIA AA1118585 A1200172|52 AWOLOWO AVENUE BODIJA IBADAN OYO STATE 132.8800 6,017.00 45,115,806.11 |SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT NATIONAL 0.0087
317|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731020 491399|12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS]| 132.8800 376,700.00 45,492,506.11 |1250 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKED IN {FBNMB 0.5439
318|BOMAC-ABLADI NIG LTD AA0304223 RCB86834|4A & B, OLUBUNMI STREET, IRE AKARI ESTATE ISOLO LA 132.8800 9,450.00 45,501,956.11 |SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0136
319|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0749289 187023|29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS ISLAND LAGO: 132.8800 12,448.00 45,514,404.11 |GENERATING SETS ZENITH 0.0180
320|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0749293 187023|29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS ISLAND LAGO: 132.8800 79,830.00 45,594,234.11 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILLS ZENITH 0.1153
321|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NI{MF0672692 3111|KM 10 KALAMBIANA ROAD, SOKOTO NIGERIA 132.8800 5,332.92 45,599,567.03 |IMPORTATION OF CARBON BRUSHES FOR DC MOTORS STD. CHART. 0.0077
322|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIG. LTD MF0795618 6508|1 AERODROME RD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8800 97,309.75 45,696,876.78 |PHOTOCOPIERS FBN 0.1405
323|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730720 639|2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 256,960.00 45,953,836.78 |IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYPOL ALCUPOL GRADE P4311 STD. CHART. 0.3710
324|CHOICE FINISHING & FURNISHING PR|MF0547660 RC270138|3A, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800 4,186.92 45,958,023.70 |POLISHED GRANITE TILES ASSURANCE 0.0060




325|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499275 RC10406|PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 1,874,500.00 47,832,523.70 | THAILAND RICE CHARTERED 2.7064
326|/COMET STAR ELEKTRINDO LTD. MF0748083 203510[D63 ALABA INT'L MARKET OJO, LAGOS 132.8800 29,250.00 47,861,773.70 |SL - 150A FITTINGS, 250A FITTINGS GLOBAL 0.0422
327|COMET STAR ELEKTRINDO LTD. MF0748080 203510[D63 ALABA INT'L MARKET OJO, LAGOS 132.8800 37,870.00 47,899,643.70 |CEILING MOUD LAMPHOLDER, IGNITOR FUSE, CONNECTOR FUSE _ |GLOBAL 0.0547
328|D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0655621 21700|25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSH(Q 132.8800 120,000.00 48,019,643.70 |DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1733
329|DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694631 25258|24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800 54,182.40 48,073,826.10 |DESCOPET WHITE - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0782
330|DEALERS WAREHOUSE MF0562960 RC 358959|80/82 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 78,373.00 48,152,199.10 |UNITERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY FOR COMPUTERS NATIONAL 0.1132
331|DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0023810 RC118621[111, IWO ROAD, ABAYOMI BUS STOP, IBADAN, OYO STATH 132.8800 337,700.00 48,489,899.10 |PAYMENT FOR NEW COMPONENTS AND SPAREPARTS FOR CY90 MOSTB 0.4876
332|DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTDMF0098081 RC99653|109, TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRAN OGUNSY 132.8800 30,507.92 48,520,407.02 |CKM SUSPENSION GRIDS SYSTEM ASSURANCE 0.0440
333|DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTDMF0098080 RC99653|109, TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRAN OGUNSY 132.8800 29,162.88 48,549,569.90 |OWACOUSTIC MINERAL FIBRE CEILING TILES ASSURANCE 0.0421
334|DIZPHARM (NIG) LTD MF0750858 85465|13 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 114,523.80 48,664,093.70 |PHARMACEUTICALS - ABITREN, EVITOL ERYTHN ZENITH 0.1653
335|EKHA AGRO FARMS LIMITED MF0323046 RC86817|36, LADIPO KASUMU STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8800 180,000.00 48,844,093.70 |RAW MATERIAL FOR ANIMAL FEEDS ASSURANCE 0.2599
336|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0797703 RC 1161|KM 32, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, AGBARA, LAGOS| 132.8800 11,914.69 48,856,008.39 |COFTA AND PARACETAMOL PUNCHES (PHARM. MATERIAL) INDO 0.0172
337|FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 1084769 RC 103022| 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 7,128.00 48,863,136.39 |TRAINING FEES FIDELITY 0.0103
338|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0732030 8726[49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 254,875.23 49,118,011.62 |BLENDING AGENT N..B 0.3680
339|GODFREY NNODIM & SONS NIG. LTD |MF0790883 RC288089(33 ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA 132.8800 62,720.00 49,180,731.62 |[STOCK FISH HEADS ECO 0.0906
340[H.B.M GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED _|MF 0699769 RC 16947 |2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI TREET S.WES| 132.8800 51,564.16 49,232,295.78 |3750 QTY OF S.G 950 GENERATORS SUMEC (PETROL) FIDELITY 0.0744
341|HENREITTA BANKOLE OLUSINA AA1414518 A1292105|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00 49,234,295.78 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0029
342[IMC-IMPORT AND MKTING CONSULT.L|MF0600100 175458/ SHAMROCK HOUSE, PLOT 10 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWA 132.8800 4,223.00 49,238,518.78 |40 KVA GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0061
343|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0691264 RC44960|35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS ST| 132.8800 12,000.00 49,250,518.78 |BRAND NEW PIRELLI TYRES DBL 0.0173
344|INTERGLOBAL LIMITED MF0525076 189188|PLOT 489,BANGUI STREET WUSE II,ABUJA. 132.8800 125,509.21 49,376,027.99 |COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES UBA 0.1812
345|INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMM|AA 1055979 446823|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 1,564.63 49,377,592.62 |PAYMENT FOR PURCHASE OF BOOKS MBC 0.0023
346|JACCSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0604024 106155|7 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8800 133,500.00 49,511,092.62 |CAUSTIC SODA-SOLID 300MTS UBA 0.1927
347|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0940190 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 120,900.00 49,631,992.62 |GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.1746
348|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0764070 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 165,175.00 49,797,167.62 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.2385
349|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0696462 104648|1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 11,693.00 49,808,860.62 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS- AMPICILLIN, AMOXICILLIN POVZENITH 0.0169
350|KAAB INDUSTRIES LTD MF0736603 RC 382441|7 SALAKO STREET DOPEMU LAGOS 132.8800 47,680.31 49,856,540.93 |SFCL OF FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 0.0688
351|KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LTD MF0163248 RC219263|BLOCK 3, SUIT 23; BLOCK 4, SUIT 25, SHOPPING COMPLE: 132.8800 170,000.00 50,026,540.93 [BULB, TILES AND PRINTING PAPER ASSURANCE 0.2454
352|LION TRUCKS LIMITED MF0513310 486379|PLOT 5, BLOCK M ABIMBOLA STREET INDUSTRIAL ESTATI 132.8800 69,319.80 50,095,860.73 |1 UNIT OF MAN TRUCK HEAD MODEL 33.362 FDSWW (BRAND NEW) [INTERCON. 0.1001
353|MEDREICH NIG LTD MF0650247 RC280875(8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE AVENUE,VICTO 132.8800 15,700.00 50,111,560.73 [MALAREICH TABLETS DBL 0.0227
354|MOHAMMED FARUK SHEHU AA 1053691 A0292160|6, PRESIDENT AVENUE, BOMPAI, KANO 132.8800 3,853.48 50,115,414.21 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE TO EASTERN MEDITERRANEAN UNIVERSINAL 0.0056
355/MUSA MOHAMMED AMINU AA 1053688 A1913078|3 MOHAMMED MOHAMMED AVENUE, HOTORO - GRA, KAN 132.8800 2,000.00 50,117,414.21 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL 0.0029
356/ MUSA MOHAMMED AMINU AA 1053690 A1913078|3 MOHAMMED MOHAMMED AVENUE, HOTORO - GRA, KAN 132.8800 2,022.00 50,119,436.21 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE TO EASTERN MEDITERRANEAN UNIVERSINAL 0.0029
357|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA AA1391604 RC 378(8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8800 579.00 50,120,015.21 [EQUANT RECURRING CHARGES NATIONAL 0.0008
358| NIGERCHIN ELECT. DEV. CO. LTD MF0623222 6900 | PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN RD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8800 111,442.50 50,231,457.71 [27MT OF ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE,8MM DIA - ESSENTIAL INDUSZENITH 0.1609
359| NIGERCHIN ELECT. DEV. CO. LTD MF0623221 6900 | PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN RD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8800 77,416.42 50,308,874.13 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 3458 PIECES OF SPARE PARTS FOR WIRE A|ZENITH 0.1118
360|NIGERITE LIMITED MF 0444878 1894/41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 19,684.00 50,328,558.13 |[BLUE INK FOR INDUSTRIAL USE NBM 0.0284
361|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LTD MF0421234 353035[10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, SATELLITE TOWN 132.8800 152,630.40 50,481,188.53 [TWO CD MANUFACTURING MACHINE, ACCESSORIES AND PARTS PLATINUM 0.2204
362|NOVEL DRUGS LTD. MF0579055 32293|KM 14 IKORODU ROAD, OWODE ONIRIN, LAGOS 132.8800 19,600.00 50,500,788.53 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES METRO - BENGLOBAL 0.0283
363|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0736705 RC 129768|PLOT 1B BLK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8800 440,000.00 50,940,788.53 |[RAW MATERIAL: PRINTING BOARD IN SHEET NATIONAL 0.6353
364|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0736706 RC 129768|PLOT 1B BLK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8800 353,692.75 51,294,481.28 [300MT OF PRINTING BOARD IN SHEET - RAW MATERIALS NATIONAL 0.5107
365/NUEL AUTO DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED |MF0531592 RC37333|362 IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 25,075.44 51,319,556.72 | SPARE PARTS FOR MAZDA B AND C SERIES CHARTERED 0.0362
366|/OBINACO MOTORS NIG LTD MF0710866 RC74841|16 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800 99,770.00 51,419,326.72 [INEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.1440
367|OLUBAYO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0279070 RC336158(66, PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN - LAGOS 132.8800 66,357.76 51,485,684.48 |WHITE PRINTING PAPER ASSURANCE 0.0958
368|OLUBUNMI DAPO-SOKAN AA1413891 A0493442|6A ITOHAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 1,440.00 51,487,124.48 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
369|OMEGABANK PLC AA1008897 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8800 32,068.91 51,519,193.39 [PAYMENT FOR FRAME RELAY CHARGES. OMEGA 0.0463
370|P.0 OGBUAWA AND SONS MF802804 170886|ZONE 11, NO. 1 NNEWI MAIN MARKET, NNEWI 132.8800 700,000.00 52,219,193.39 |[FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLE GLOBAL 1.0107
371|PERPETUAL ENTERPRISES RESOURC|MF0656063 RC241627(16, OLOFIN ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 27,220.00 52,246,413.39 |[ELECTRIC BOILING RING PRUDENT 0.0393
372|PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0658811 4700838, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 214,004.00 52,460,417.39 |CHOKES AND FRAMES FOR FLOURESENT LIGHTING ZENITH 0.3090
373|PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0621795 44076|4, HINDERER ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 45,302.20 52,505,719.59 [TRANSFORMER, 11/0,410KVA-300KVA ACCESS 0.0654
374|PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0637317 44076|4, HINDERER ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 27,237.68 52,532,957.27 [TRANSFORMER, 100KVA, 300KVA, 500KVA, 11/0 415KV ACCESS 0.0393
375|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG LTOMF 0683327 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 50,400.73 52,583,358.00 [VACUUM FLASKS NBM 0.0728
376|PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0676187 RC203123[23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 874,665.00 53,458,023.00 [BULK MILK POWDER ECO 1.2628
377|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0764111 203123(23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8800 876,868.75 54,334,891.75 [BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH 1.2660
378|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0802389 203123[23 WHARF ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 132.8800 1,266,232.75 55,601,124.50 |[BULK MILK POWDER UBA 1.8282
379|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0676403 115657|19 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8800 133,117.94 55,734,242.44 |POLYVINYL ALCHOHOL GOHSENOL UBA 0.1922
380|R&R INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0336941 22936|KM 8, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO STATE 132.8800 80,300.00 55,814,542.44 |130MM HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC PELLETIZING EXTRUDER GUARANTY 0.1159
381|REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0753066 290623[44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8800 22,144.00 55,836,686.44 |CHEMICALS USED FOR PAINT INDUSTRY - TITANIUM OXIDES GLOBAL 0.0320
382|SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0696972 RC7048|13 EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 48,424.00 55,885,110.44 [HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE -PF-150 DBL 0.0699
383|SATURN FROZEN FOODS LTD MF 0362772 RC 462310(71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, 132.8800 500,000.00 56,385,110.44 [FROZEN FISH (MACKREL) Capital 0.7219
384|SUNLIGHT RESOURCES LIMITED MF0672788 408099|14 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 70,000.00 56,455,110.44 [600,000 PIECES BLACK COMPACT DISC (CD-R) A-GRADE, SPEED 48/§I1BTC 0.1011
385|TEOLAKEM ENTERPRISES NIG LTD  |MF0471800 RC 353133|39B AYODELE OKEOWO STREET GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8800 65,880.00 56,520,990.44 |RAW MATERIAL: 72MT OF TOLUENE NATIONAL 0.0951
386|TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0412463 RC236757(77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 211,883.10 56,732,873.54 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING [CITIZENS 0.3059
387|TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0475294 RC236757(77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 170,000.00 56,902,873.54 |DESIEL ENGINES CITIZENS 0.2454
388|VISTA INT LTD MF0703908 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.8800 263,510.37 57,166,383.91 [PHOTO COPY PAPERS IN REAMS DBL 0.3805
389|VISTA INT LTD MF0703905 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.8800 51,373.19 57,217,757.10 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER AND PRINTING INDUSTRY DBL 0.0742
390|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0696112 208914 |PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800 32,075.62 57,249,832.72 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOK- INDUSTRIAL DRAWIN(ZENITH 0.0463
391|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0696111 208914 |PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800 32,256.00 57,282,088.72 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY- CAST COATED STICKEHZENITH 0.0466
392|VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC MF0736634 RC 3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 433,440.00 57,715,528.72 [201.6MT OF POLYMETRIC POLIO (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) NATIONAL 0.6258
393|VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC MF0270168 RC 3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 47,677.00 57,763,205.72 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: NYLON FILAMENT FIBRE 5604 NATIONAL 0.0688
394|WORLDWIDE VENTURES LTD MF 0607308 143049|25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRESCENT VI/IS, LAGOS 132.8800 599,075.00 58,362,280.72 [FROZEN FISH ASSORTED SPECIES REGENT 0.8649
395|ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1380242 RC388769|13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800 850,000.00 59,212,280.72 [MICROSOFT LICENSE ASSURANCE 1.2272
396|ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0725423 RC388769|13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800 402,998.50 59,615,279.22 [INEW COMPUTER NOTEBOOKS / ACCESSORIES AND NEW COMPUTE|ASSURANCE 0.5818
397|AFRIBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1325201 6260|51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8700 16,306.06 59,631,585.28 |OFFSHORE CHARGES AFRI 0.0235
398/ AGHAUNOR LAVIN AA 0909960 A 2134121|59, EYINOGUN STREET, MAFOLUKU OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8700 3,700.00 59,635,285.28 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB 0.0053
399|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. (NIG.|MF0648071 6153|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 167,272.60 59,802,557.88 [32 SETS BATTERY PRODUCTION MACHINES, 9 METRIC TONNES CAR|IBTC 0.2415
400|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA1365476 RC 172066|66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 96,000.00 59,898,557.88 |[PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL IBN 0.1386
401|CANVEST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0531660 RC34997|3B EKO AKETTE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8700 76,979.00 59,975,536.88 | SPICES (CURRY & THYME) & INSTANT DRIED YEAST CHARTERED 0.1111
402|CHUKWUMAH STELLA IFEANYI AA 0909962 A 2462337|CLOSE 21, HOUSE 5, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGOS 132.8700 750.00 59,976,286.88 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0011
403|CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0068149 360439|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 383,614.00 60,359,900.88 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (MADE FROM CANE MOLASSES N.L.B 0.5538
404|DANEC CORPORATE SERVICES MF0944885 ASB/002231|NO 14 AFOR MARKET SQUARE ISIOKPO IMO STATE 132.8700 445,000.00 60,804,900.88 | FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.6424
405/DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRIQMF0730047 35943|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LA 132.8700 4,841.81 60,809,742.69 [IMPORTATION OF 4,500 PCS OF FAN BLADE FOR A1681 STD. CHART. 0.0070
406|DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRIQMF0730550 35943|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LA 132.8700 20,622.73 60,830,365.42 [IMPORTATION OF 4,500 SETS OF PARTS FOR STANDING FAN STD. CHART. 0.0298
407|DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRIQMF0737814 35943|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LA 132.8700 27,645.32 60,858,010.74 [IMPORTATION OF 4,500 SETS MOTOR HOUSING + CAP FOR STAND F/STD. CHART. 0.0399
408/ DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRIQMF0730046 35943|PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LA 132.8700 36,007.27 60,894,018.01 [IMPORTATION OF 7,452 PCS OF PARTS FOR CEILING FANS STD. CHART. 0.0520




409|DUNLOP NIEGRIA PLC MF0662470 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 36,917.00 60,930,935.01 [VARIOUS DUNLOP BRAND TYRES AFRI 0.0533
410|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0403869 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 116,559.10 61,047,494.11 [2 TR25 ASRT TRUCK TYRE BUILDING MACHINES FBNMB 0.1683
411|EUROCHEMCO MF-0701788 RC-371183|159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.8700 37,600.00 61,085,094.11 [20MT MP 265 CP STABLIZER AND 40MT COATED CALCIUM CARBONADBL 0.0543
412|EUROCHEMCO MF-0701785 RC-371183|159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.8700 153,680.00 61,238,774.11 [136MT OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE DBL 0.2219
413|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0737916 RC 1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.8700 387,345.00 61,626,119.11 [STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM 0.5592
414|FAREAST MERCANTILE COY LIMITED |MF0635808 RC1104|721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 60,611.18 61,686,730.29 | STOCK FISH HEADS CHARTERED 0.0875
415|FEDERAL HOUSING AUTHORITY AA1365335 JULIUS NYERERE CRESCENT OFF ECOWAS SECRETARIAT] 132.8700 32,650.00 61,719,380.29 [MEDICAL FEES IBN 0.0471
416|FORWARD VENTURES NIG. LTD MF0632720 RC201401|38A AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 105,352.00 61,824,732.29 [INDUSTRIAL SALT ECO 0.1521
417|FRAJEND INVESTMENT MF 0714811 RC308194|56A, KANO STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8700 306,000.00 62,130,732.29 [FRAJEND MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENT - FJ125L DBL 0.4418
418|FRAJEND INVESTMENT MF 0714829 RC308194|56A KANO STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8700 136,800.00 62,267,532.29 [MODEL FJ80 FRAJEND MOTORCYCLES DBL 0.1975
419|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) [MF0744142 270208|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8700 102,142.91 62,369,675.20 [COMPONENTS OF COOLER ZENITH 0.1475
420|GM NIG LTD MF0758631 153503|17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 65.37 62,369,740.57 |[ONE PCS OF ISUZU PARIS FOR ISUZU VEHINCLES UBN 0.0001
421|HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0487778 LAZ 088311(13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS. 132.8700 65,887.43 62,435,628.00 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES N.I.B 0.0951
422|HEMAN ENTERPRISES MF0661233 LAZ 08831113 AJOKE STREET IFAKO BARIGA LAGOS 132.8700 142,192.00 62,577,820.00 [AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR RICE HULLERS TRUST 0.2053
423|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LIMITE|MF0792015 268357 |PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LA 132.8700 23,965.88 62,601,785.88 [IMPORTATION OF 9,120 PCS OF BINATONE ELECTRIC HAIR CLIPPER|STD. CHART. 0.0346
424|KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED BA050/2004000 RC365776|6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 153,692.00 62,755,477.88 [ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS - HIGH POWER METAL BLADES ECO 0.2219
425|KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED MF0488157 365776|7A CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 162,155.00 62,917,632.88 [HIGH POWER METAL BLADE & ROD GUARANTY 0.2341
426|LINX TECHNOLOGY LTD MF-0701483 RC-602156|PLOT No 4C BLOCK H, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILAS 132.8700 25,131.95 62,942,764.83 [COMPUTER PARTS (HARD DRIVES) & ACCESSORIES DBL 0.0363
427|MARIA ASSEEVA AA 0909958 51N00903510(8/9 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8700 5,520.10 62,948,284.93 [PERSONAL HOME REMMITANCE FSB 0.0080
428|MIDLAND GALVANIZING PRODUCTS L|MF-0576692 RC18220|KM 10, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY. ABEOKUTA, OG 132.8700 743,954.50 63,692,239.43 [800MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COILS (0.15MM X 752MM X|DBL 1.0740
429|NIGER SANITARY IND. LTD MF 0546960 3443|1 DAMSON ST.OGBA IND. SCHEME IKEJA 132.8700 21,711.09 63,713,950.52 [RAW MAT.VISCOSE FIBRE FOR SANITARY PAD REGENT 0.0313
430|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764913 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 51,178.79 63,765,129.31 [NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARES- CHAMBER ASSEMBLY ZENITH 0.0739
431|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764915 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 66,807.75 63,831,937.06 [25 TONS OF NATURAL VIRGIN GRADE POLYTHENE SHEET- INDUSTR|ZENITH 0.0964
432|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764910 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 362,100.00 64,194,037.06 [RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM ZENITH 0.5228
433|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMIT{MF0654504 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN /LAGOS EXPRESSWAY 132.8700 1,530,984.00 65,725,021.06 (7,000 MTS BETTER CWRS WHEAT FBN 2.2102
434|RANBAXY NIG LIMITED MF 0714862 RC95102|PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA-ISOLO EXP WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS| 132.8700 10,265.28 65,735,286.34 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - FORBIDEX - NC DBL 0.0148
435|RAYBROS ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMMF0603319 93409|B363/366, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET,0JO,LAGOS. 132.8700 405,400.00 66,140,686.34 [GENERATORS UBA 0.5853
436|RUQAYYA INTEGRATED FARMS LTD |MF0764635 477381|ZANGO VILLAGE BADAWA KANO, KANO STATE 132.8700 17,430.00 66,158,116.34 [AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT- 3TIER BATTERY CAGE FOR POULTRY(|ZENITH 0.0252
437|SEVEN UP AA1075675 1928|247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8700 37,916.67 66,196,033.01 [REPAYMENT OF INTEREST ON LOAN GRANTED BY SCB LONDON ON|STD. CHART. 0.0547
438|SOLEYE OLUGBENGA ADEDEJI AA 0909961 A 1051652|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8700 2,000.00 66,198,033.01 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0029
439|STEMCO LIMITED MF0315357 RC 166249|PLOT 142 WOJI ROAD GRA PORTHARCOURT 132.8700 30,973.00 66,229,006.01 [BERGEAUD & BABBITLESS SPARES FOR JAW CRUSHER IBN 0.0447
440|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LIMITBA050/2004000 RC29697|6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 128,460.76 66,357,466.77 [ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS - MOTOR AND REGULATOR ECO 0.1855
441|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTD [MF0488155 29697|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 59,569.00 66,417,035.77 |HIGH POWER MOTOR AND ACCESSORIES N.I.B 0.0860
442|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0730171 28900|PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO IND. SCHEME, ILASAMAJA, LAG 132.8700 179,000.00 66,596,035.77 [IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (POLYPROPYLENE)|STD. CHART. 0.2584
443|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546743 123039|D-14 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/IS 132.8700 228,868.00 66,824,903.77 [RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE FILM GRADE REGENT 0.3304
444|THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF0481962 402057|1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8700 17,752.49 66,842,656.26 [NEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS, CHILDREN BOOKS MIBL 0.0256
445|THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF0449574 402057|1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST. IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8700 3,460.14 66,846,116.40 [VARIOUS STATIONARY ITEMS MIBL 0.0050
446|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA0771185 398557 |PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLANOQ 132.8700 55,626.88 66,901,743.28 [INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LINE SERVICES, MISCELLANEOUS CHARGGUARANTY 0.0803
447|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA0771184 398557 |PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLANOQ 132.8700 32,000.00 66,933,743.28 [SPECIALIST CALL DATA SERVICES FOR NOV. 2004 GUARANTY 0.0462
448|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MFQ727587 16530/KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STA 132.8700 135,000.00 67,068,743.28 |[MEDICAL ITEMS- MDC-DOCTOR BLADES IN COILS ZENITH 0.1949
449|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED. |MF 0701026 RC-462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, I 132.8700 228,420.00 67,297,163.28 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR CORRUGATED CARTON PRODUQDBL 0.3298
450|VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449327 17379125, ASA AFARIOGUN ST, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8700 40,120.00 67,337,283.28 [POLYPROPYLENE 34 METRIC TONS GRADE BP7444 MIBL 0.0579
451|WESTBIZ LTD MF0731487 RC482684|11 WHARF APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 40,328.84 67,377,612.12 [ENAMELWARE CITIZENS 0.0582
452|WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTUREMF-0701628 RC325074|13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.8700 90,327.98 67,467,940.10 (65,000 CEPOREX (GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTY{DBL 0.1304
453|BFT-SKYS LIMITED AA1088701 339013|SUITE E113 IKOTA SHOPPING COMPLEX VGC AJAH LAGOY 132.8600 6,500.00 67,474,440.10 [SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0094
454|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) |MF0942231 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 64,052.48 67,538,492.58 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- SPARES FOR AUTO WRAPPING MZENITH 0.0925
455|BUDDAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0731484 RC468285|42, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 10,476.25 67,548,968.83 | CANDLES CHARTERED 0.0151
456|CADBURYNIGERIA PLC MF 0607772 RC 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 710.98 67,549,679.81 [EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM 0.0010
457|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0654401 294984(54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 9,900.00 67,559,579.81 | 100CTNS OF EQUIPMENTS FOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY PLANT WEMA 0.0143
458|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED _ |MF 0654412 292251(54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 98,190.30 67,657,770.11 | 28MTS OF PARACETAMOL WEMA 0.1417
459|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0711089 RC 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 655.24 67,658,425.35 [PLASTIC SHEET MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF TOOTHPASTE [MAGNUM 0.0009
460|FLYING DOVE LIMITED MF0106962 20631|1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/I LAGOS. 132.8600 79,575.06 67,738,000.41 |[COLOUR TELEVISION SETS, CD PLAYERS, HIFI SYSTEMS, N.I.B 0.1149
461|GNLD International Ltd MF0578423 RC 36384412, Chief Olu Oshunkeye Cresent Gbagada Ind Estate 132.8600 173,735.83 67,911,736.24 [COMPLEX STD. CHART. 0.2508
462|GNLD International Ltd MF 0578428 RC 36384412, Chief Olu Oshunkeye Cresent Gbagada Ind Estate 132.8600 119,899.90 68,031,636.14 |[PAYMENT FOR FORMULAR iv PLUS, CHELATED ZINC BETA GUARD [STD. CHART. 0.1731
463|GRAND ROY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472906 RC 63726(67, DOUGLAS ROAD, OWERRI, IMO STATE 132.8600 188,909.00 68,220,545.14 [IMPORTATION OF 480 BALES OF NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH AND 301 §NAL 0.2727
464|HALIOS LTD MF0676558 3348849 AMODU TIJANI CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 2,125,000.00 70,345,545.14 [1,000MT OF WHITE REFINED SUGAR ZENITH 3.0676
465|HIRALCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0656144 RC441274|A.G. LEVENTIS YARD, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8600 16,714.00 70,362,259.14 [MOTOR OIL PRUDENT 0.0241
466|KIWI NIGERIA LTD MF0639031 2337]4, INDUSTRIAL STREET , OFF TOWN PLANNNG WAY, ILUPE 132.8600 41,900.00 70,404,159.14 [PACKAGING MATERIAL- 400,000 SETS OF EMPTY SHOE POLISH CONZENITH 0.0605
467|May & Baker Nigeria Plc MF0825690 RC558|2, Sapara Street, Ikeja Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8600 3,300.43 70,407,459.57 |Ephedrine HCL BP (Raw Material) NAMBL 0.0048
468|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690329 RC2822|129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT-HARC(Q 132.8600 509,858.09 70,917,317.66 | PARAFFIN WAX, TREATED CORD,ANTILUX POLISH AND SILICER CHARTERED 0.7360
469|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF0690324 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 227,976.88 71,145,294.54 |PRE -PRODUCTION MATERIAL USED IN THE PRODUCTION OF TYRES|ZENITH 0.3291
470|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0690320 2475|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 74,536.66 71,219,831.20 | WHEELS AND ACCESSORIES ZENITH 0.1076
471|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0690310 2475|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 445,508.39 71,665,339.59 [TYRES AND TUBES ZENITH 0.6431
472|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0447752 36027|PLOT 34/35 , ACME ROAD, OGBA - IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 581,500.00 72,246,839.59 [CUMMINS ENGINE WITH STAMFORD ALTERNATOR FOR GENERATORFBN 0.8394
473|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0447756 36027|PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 880,800.00 73,127,639.59 |PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND N.I.B 1.2715
474|MOSURO THE BOOKSELLERS LTD MFQ0777158 200968(5,0LUWARE OBASA STREET, IBADAN. 132.8600 50,017.58 73,177,657.17 [VARIOUS PRINTED EDUCATIONAL TEXTBOOKS UBNMB 0.0722
475|MOSURO THE BOOKSELLERS LTD MFQ0777162 200968|5,0LUWARE OBASA STREET, IBADAN. 132.8600 11,467.00 73,189,124.17 [VARIOUS PRINTED EDUCATIONAL TEXTBOOKS UBNMB 0.0166
476|MTN NIG COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF 0715354 RC 395010(30, AFRIBANK STREET, CHURCHGATE TOWER, V/I, LAGOS 132.8600 14,212,038.00 87,401,162.17 |IMPORTATION OF 19 X APZ 212 33 TO APZ 212 40 SWAPOUTS (MOBIL|FSB 20.5161
477|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LIMIT{MF0715351 395010(30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 1,962,041.02 89,363,203.19 |SUPPLY OF DXX SPARES AND EQUIPMENT (TRANSMISSION LINK EQ|GUARANTY 2.8323
478|NGOBROS & COMPANY NIG LTD MF0735470 RC72770|11 IHIALA STREET, OKPUNO NNEWICHI NNEWI AN STATE 132.8600 240,000.00 89,603,203.19 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.3465
479|NIGERIAN ENAMELWARE PLC MF-0653981 RC2192|18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT IA, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME, IK| 132.8600 67,985.20 89,671,188.39 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES AND ACCESSORIES (BAKELITE HANDLE |DBL 0.0981
480|0. NATHISON ENT. NIGERIA LTD MF0073201 69520|20A, COURT ROAD, SABON GARI, KANO STATE 132.8600 15,343.75 89,686,532.14 |WATER PUMPS AND SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0221
481|0BI CHIKA TOBECHI AA1075249 A2281363|STANDARD CHARTERED BANK, PORT HARCOURT 132.8600 5,644.80 89,692,176.94 |PART PAYMENT OF SCH. FEES FOR CALLISTUS MUONEKE STD. CHART. 0.0081
482|OLALEYE ABIOLA AA1414201 A1955913|19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 1,800.00 89,693,976.94 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0026
483|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0489821 180434 |FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTAT! 132.8600 2,146.22 89,696,123.16 |600 KGS TALC EXTRA FINE POWDER EXTRA PURE PH EUR, BP, USP|IBTC 0.0031
484|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. [MF0743459 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 1,873.77 89,697,996.93 |150KGS EUCALYPTUS OIL USED FOR VICKS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0027
485|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD.  [MF0742179 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 38,760.00 89,736,756.93 |GLUCOSE SYRUP USED IN PRODUCTION OF VICKS N.I.B 0.0560
486|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD.  [MF0742171 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 40,224.27 89,776,981.20 |JALWAYS POLYBAGS USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0581
487|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD.  [MF0489843 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 33,628.91 89,810,610.11 |10,000KG RINGROLLABLE BACKSHEET PEACH 176MM USED FOR N.I.B 0.0485
488|RICO MANUFACTURING LTD MF0657083 RC345192|11, IHIALA STREET, OKPUNO NNEWICHI, NNEWI, ANAMBRA 132.8600 380,000.00 90,190,610.11 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.5486
489|SHONGHAI PACKAGING MF 0635825 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE, PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET VI, LAGOS 132.8600 1,519.94 90,192,130.05 [ALTERNATOR FOR KVA DIESEL GENERATOR SET MAGNUM 0.0022
490|SMADA COMM. STORES MF0794017 134436|37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 39,540.05 90,231,670.10 [WHITE PRINTING BOARDS IN SHEETS- FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0571
491|SMADA COMM. STORES MF0794013 134436|37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 71,680.00 90,303,350.10 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY- YELLOW CRAFT ZENITH 0.1035
492|STANDARD IND. DEV COY. LTD. MF0653976 6668|18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 128,861.10 90,432,211.20 [192.33 MT HOT ROLLED STEEL COIL-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1860




493|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMEIMF0672123 6668|NO 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA ,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8600 506,289.59 90,938,500.79 [HOT ROLLED STEEL COIL 7208.3900 UBA 0.7309
494|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0595439 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD 132.8600 59,612.93 90,998,113.71 [IMPORTATION OF SPARES FOR TOYOTA COMMERCIAL VEHICLES  [STD. CHART. 0.0861
495|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800481 3810|63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600 48,000.00 91,046,113.71 [5,000 KGS EVERCION YELLOW PFG 150% FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY - HIBTC 0.0693
496|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800475 3810|63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600 164,115.00 91,210,228.71 [2000 KGS REMAZOL TURQUOISE, 13,500 KGS REMAZOL YELLOW PF(IBTC 0.2369
497|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800482 3810|63/71 BROAD STREET, BOI HOUSE, LAGOS 132.8600 41,770.00 91,251,998.71 (3,100 PIECES SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - TIPLESS SH|IBTC 0.0603
498|UNIVERSAL NIG. IND COY. LTD. MF 0672141 555818 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 211,350.00 91,463,348.71 [162MT ENAMEL FRIT - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.3051
499|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPA|MF0653971 25381|18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME, I4 132.8600 572,400.00 92,035,748.71 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 432 METRIC TONNES OF ZINC INGOT|IBTC 0.8263

92,035,748.71 132.8867

B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
500/DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD . MF0800847 180721|1 GILL STREET,FEGGE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8500 370,500.00 92,406,248.71 [3930 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEAD BONE ZENITH 6
501|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED |MF0742035 355051|2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LAGOS 132.8500 1,240.68 92,407,489.39 |GENERATOR SPARE PARTS N.L.B 6)
502|OGBUTA INVESTMENT CO LTD MF0710438 RC109278|6 BANKOLE STREET, PEDRO SHOMOLU LAGOS 132.8500 22,321.32 92,429,810.71 [BOPP CLEAR TAPE CITIZENS 6
503|DARSEF ENT. LTD. MF0748450 220179|PLOT H, ILUPEJU ESTATES, OFF AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, V( 132.8300 42,988.00 92,472,798.71 [TWO SIDE COATED ART PAPER GLOBAL 6
504|DARSEF ENT. LTD. MF734282 220179|PLOT H, ILUPEJU ESTATES, OFF AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, V( 132.8300 43,938.00 92,516,736.71 [TWO SIDE COATED ART PAPER GLOBAL 6
505/MTN NIG COMM LTD MF0715353 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET V/I LAGOS 132.6000 4,001,780.30 96,518,517.01 [CHEMICAL CAPSULE -M12 RADIO BASE STATION INSTALLATION KIT|UBN 6
506/MTN NIG COMM LTD MF0628666 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET V/I LAGOS 132.6000 748,000.00 97,266,517.01 [N1500 RECHARGE VOUCHERS UBN 6
507|MTN NIG COMM LTD MF0628667 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET V/I LAGOS 132.6000 748,000.00 98,014,517.01 [N750 RECHARGE VOUCHERS UBN 6
5,978,768.30
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
508|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF047638 97429|12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKEJA 132.8000 45,000.00 98,059,517.01 [BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB 1
509|ENP PROJECTS LTD M0269539 476767|SUITE 2 UNIT 2 RUSSEL CENTRE WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA NIG 132.8800 300,000.00 98,359,517.01 | SCIENTIFIC AND MEDICAL LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS BROAD 1
510|JERICO IND NIG LTD. MF649097 RC102070| FLAT 3, NO 29 ODUWANI STREET, FEGGE , ONITSHA, ANA! 132.9000 27,972.00 98,387,489.01 |GLUCOSTAR (PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS) DBL 1
511|JERICO IND NIG LTD. MF649096 RC102070| FLAT 3, NO 29 ODUWANI STREET, FEGGE , ONITSHA, ANA! 132.9000 20,000.00 98,407,489.01 [PHARMACEUTICALS - J-GLOBIN SYRUPS DBL 1
512|IPCA MF0573283 436506(17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9000 30,000.00 98,437,489.01 [PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS - SULFAMETHOXAZOLE BP STD. CHART. 2
513|ELTEL COMMUNICATION LIMITED MF 0673251 RC 503299 | RAJI RASAKI ESTATE AMUWO-ODOFIN 132.8800 53,361.29 98,490,850.30 [DIGITAL TELEPHONE AND INTERNET EQUIPMENT MAGNUM 3
514|STANDARD SHOE NIGERIA COY.LTD |MF0767502 RC13009|ORLU ROAD, OWERRI, IMO STATE 132.9000 1,838,667.06 100,329,517.36 |PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW SHOE MAKING MACHINERIES AND ACCESTB 3
515/DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0611482 294984(54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 161,414.81 100,490,932.17 |KIA MOTOR CARS FBN 4
516|NIGERIA EMBROIDERY LACE MANUFAAA 1075763 1992|PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000 9,450.66 100,500,382.83 [PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND FOR YEAR ENDED 31/03/2004 TO JUPITER AYSTD. CHART. 4
517|OGIDI AVIATION SERVICES AA1044789 RC271171|28 AROMIRE AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 20,951.68 100,521,334.51 |FREIGHT CHARGE REMITTANCE DBL 4
518|AYCEE LIMITED MF 0221277 RC 303580 |[BLOCK E, SHOP 11, FALOMO SHOPPING COMPLEX IKOYI L 132.9000 97,333.23 100,618,667.74 |QTY ENCHANTEUR , TALC, HAND AND BODY LOTION , LIQUID HAND |FIDELITY 5
519|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0675733 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8800 24,568.00 100,643,235.74 |PROMOTIONAL ITEMS T- SHIRTS AND COYA SHELF STRIPS ZENITH 5
2,628,718.73

TOTAL (A +B +C)

100,649,235.74 |

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 14 OF 23 - 02 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS

4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS

6 HIGHEST BID RATE

7 MARGINAL RATE

8 LOWEST BID RATE

9 NO. OF BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 519
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 499
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 20

US$100,000,000.00
US$100,643,235.74
US$98,014,517.01
US$2,628,718.73
US$5,978,768.30
=N=133.10/US$
=N=132.86/US$
=N=132.60/US$

54 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 INCOMPLETE COY NAME
3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

5 PROHIBITED ITEMS

6 ALL RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

132.8867




